District (1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, SM 88240	State of New Mexico				Form C-141				
Distri <u>, 1] </u> 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210	Energy Minerals and Natural Resources								
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410	Oil Conservation Division				NMOCD ARTES A Office in accordance				
District IV 1200 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	1220 South St. Francis Dr.				with Rule 116 on back				
			e, NM 875						
nMCB 11222 50190	OPER			ective Action	🛛 In	nitial Repo	ort 🗍 I	Final Report	
Name of Company	OGRID Num	nber	Contact						
Yates Petroleum Corporation	25575		Amanda Frujillo Telephone No.						
Address 104 S. 4 ¹¹⁷ Street				NO. 71					
Facility Name	API Number			ie	Order Number				
Dagger Draw Gas Gathering System (Hinkle Line)			Pipeline		2RP- 823				
Surface Owner Mineral Owner Fee					Lease No.				
NSDUP 115 (30-015-28033) For				********		_1		¢	
y		<u>ATIO</u>	N OF REL		L F A				
F Unit LetterSectionTownshipRangeF A2819825E	Feet from the 990		/South Line North	Feet from the 600	1	Vest Line - East	County Eddy		
	NA	TURF	OF RELE	ASE					
Type of Release						1	Recovered	······································	
Gas Source of Release	500 MCF (Gas lour of Occurrer	0 nee Date and Hour of Discovery						
Weld on 8" poly gas line broke	06/01/201	1	06/01/2011- PM						
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher – NMOCD/Artesia								
By Whom?	No Not Re		Date and I		Artesia				
Amanda Trujillo - Yates Petroleum Corporation				06/01/2011 pm called OCD Office. Email followed on 06/02/2011					
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A								
It a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully	× 1 <u>×0</u>	······································	I WA						
N'A									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Aveld broke on and 8" poly line, causing a gall		e shut o	ff to stop leak	and make neces	sary rena	urs. Leak o	occurred with	in valve box.	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Ta	iken.*						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
² Leak occurred within a valve box. The impacte and analysis ran for TPH and BTEX once all c	d area is located ar	ound ar ial has l	id within the v	valve box. Vertice. Depth to Grou	cal and h and Wat	orizontal de er: >100' (elineation sar approx. 150	nples will be taken	
Chevron Texaco Trend Map); Wellhead Prot	tection Area: No;	Distan	ce to Surface	Water Body: >	1000'; S	ITE RANI	KING 1S 20.	-	
I hereby certify that the information given abov regulations all operators are required to report a									
public health or the environment. The acceptar	ice of a C-141 repo	ort by th	ie NMOCD m	arked as "Final"	Report" d	loes not rel	lieve the oper	rator of liability	
should their operations have failed to adequate or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acce									
federal, state, or local lawpand/or regulations	A			-	_			·	
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Signature: 1 Capl		Signed By Mily Brown							
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo		Approved by District Supervisor:							
Kennessensensensensensensensensensensense		Approval Date:							
Little, Environmental Scientist		Approval Da	<u>.</u>	~ L	Expiration	Date:			
1 F-mal_Address. atrujillo@yatespetroleam.com			Conditions o			<u> </u>	Attached		
	5-748-4310			tion per OCD					
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary				UBMIT REM			1	RP-823	
		PR	\sim	OT LATER TH	TAN:		\mathcal{A}	rr-oa-	
			(_//	Juli					

, , ,

;

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments: Amanda Trujillo [atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com] Friday, June 17, 2011 5:46 PM Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD Amanda Trujillo RE: (Release) Dagger Draw Gas System DDGGS(Hinkle Line) Initial 6-1-11.pdf

C-141 Attached

Amanda N. Trujillo Environmental Scientist Yates Petroleum Corporation Office 575-748-4310 Cell 575-703-6537 Email atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com

> -----Original Message----- **From:** Amanda Trujillo **Sent:** Friday, June 03, 2011 4:26 PM **To:** 'Mike Bratcher (<u>Mike.Bratcher@state.nm.us</u>)'; Jerry Fanning; Bob Asher **Subject:** RE: (Release) Dagger Draw Gas System

Mike,

The line was pinched off and capped this morning. A report will follow.

Amanda N. Trujillo Environmental Scientist Yates Petroleum Corporation Office 575-748-4310 Cell 575-703-6537 Email <u>atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com</u>

> -----Original Message----- **From:** Amanda Trujillo **Sent:** Thursday, June 02, 2011 3:59 PM **To:** Mike Bratcher (<u>Mike.Bratcher@state.nm.us</u>); Jerry Fanning; Bob Asher **Subject:** (Release) Dagger Draw Gas System

Mr. Mike Bratcher:

Yates Petroleum reports a release at the following location:

Gas line in a valve box near the NDDUP 115 (plugged) Sec. 28,Township 19 South, Range 25 East Eddy County Date of Release: 06/02/11 Greater then 500 mcf was released Cause of release has been isolated and repairs are in progress to stop the release If you should have any questions please feel free to contact me at the number below.

Amanda N. Trujillo Environmental Scientist Yates Petroleum Corporation Office 575-748-4310 Cell 575-703-6537 Email <u>atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com</u>

.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: To: Subject: Amanda Trujillo [atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com] Thursday, June 02, 2011 3:59 PM Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Jerry Fanning; Bob Asher (Release) Dagger Draw Gas System

Mr. Mike Bratcher:

Yates Petroleum reports a release at the following location:

Gas line in a valve box near the NDDUP 115 (plugged) Sec. 28,Township 19 South, Range 25 East Eddy County Date of Release: 06/02/11 Greater then 500 mcf was released Cause of release has been isolated and repairs are in progress to stop the release

If you should have any questions please feel free to contact me at the number below.

Amanda N. Trujillo Environmental Scientist Yates Petroleum Corporation Office 575-748-4310 Cell 575-703-6537 Email <u>atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com</u>

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: To: Subject: Gray, Darold, EMNRD Friday, June 03, 2011 7:36 AM Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD reported release

Release reported on 200 line.

Call time: 4:15 p.m. Date: 6/2/2011 Reported by: Amanda Trujillo Ph. #: 575.748.4310

Called to report a gas release on the Dagger Draw gas line in valve box near the NDDUP #115, which is a plugged well. Sec 28 T19S R25E. Problem has been isolated and repairs in progress. More than 500 mcf was released. Please call Amanda Trujillo if you have any more questions.

Darold Gray NM OCD - Artesia Field Supervisor ◆ Cell: (575) 626-0843 Off:(575) 748-1283 ext. 113 Fax:(575)748-9720 darold.gray@state.nm.us

